TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICAN FORK		01/14/2009	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gold Tip, LLC	
Street Address:	368 South Gold Tip Drive	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84058	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3140855	GT GOLD TIP	
Registration Number:	2939391	THE TOUGHEST ARROW YOU'LL EVER SHOOT	
Registration Number:	3022498	FLEX IT FIRST	
Registration Number:	3532848	CROSSFIRE	
Registration Number:	2979571	CROSSFIRE	
Registration Number:	3246635	CARBON ALUMINUM ARROW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8018389894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-838-9889

Email: annie.robertson@bankaf.com

Correspondent Name: Annie @ Bank of American Fork

Address Line 1: 195 East 6100 South
Address Line 4: Murray, UTAH 84107

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0815

)P \$165.00 314085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLD TIP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Robertson			
Signature:	/Bank of American Fork/			
Date:	05/16/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination of Trademark Collateral Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Collateral Agreement#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0816

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

Gold Tip, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 368 South Gold Tip Drive, Orem, Utah 84058, and Bank of American Fork, a Utah corporation ("Secured Party"), with its mailing address at 1280 South 800 East, Orem, Utah 84097, entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated January 14, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and all proceeds thereof (the "Collateral"), as more particularly set forth in the Security Agreement. Debtor and Secured Party also executed a Trademark Collateral Agreement, also dated January 14, 2009, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2009, Reel/Frame: 003919/0928, docket Number 8901811 (the "Trademark Assignment"), whereby Debtor acknowledged, assigned, mortgaged and pledged to Secured Party a continuing security interest in the Collateral, which Collateral also is described in the Trademark Assignment and also is described in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

BANK OF AMERICAN FORK, the Secured Party under both the Security Agreement and the Patent Assignment, acknowledges that the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement has been fully satisfied and hereby terminates and releases its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral and under the Trademark Assignment.

BANK OF AMERICAN FORK,

a Utah corporation

Richard Thomsen, Senior Vice President

G:\Legal\Customers\Gold Tip, LLC\Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0817

EXHIBIT:

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date
United States	Gan tir	3140855	09/12/2006	76/571937	01/16/2004
United States	THE TOUGHEST ARROW YOU'LL EVER SHOOT	2939391	04/12/2005	76575427	02/12/2004
Canada	THE TOUGHEST ARROW YOU'LL EVER SHOOT	TMA678306	12/08/2006	1227342	08/12/2004
United States		3022498	12/06/2005	76 <i>5</i> 79038	03/01/2004
United States	CROSSFIRE	3532848	11/18/2008	76596181	06/07/2004
United States	CROSSFIRE	2979 <i>5</i> 71	07/26/2005	78330294	11/19/2003
United States	Carbon Aluminum Arrow	3246635	05/09/2007	78784147	01/03/2006

REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 05/16/2012